RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION
Denfeld	Maurices	\$1,250.00	General Fund, All Night Grad Party, Yearbook, Soar Program, Art Dept.
Denfeld	AMFA Educational Trust	\$500.00	Robotics
Denfeld	Mary Roses	\$40.00	Robotics
Denfeld	Diane Larson	\$20.00	Robotics
Denfeld	The Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers Inc/IEEE Arrowhead Section 400100	\$500.00	Robotics
East	Maurices	\$1,250.00	No
Homecroft	Duluth Teachers Credit Union	\$164.00	Kindergarten Field Trip
Homecroft	Wells Fargo Community Support Campaign	\$65.00	No
Homecroft	Homecroft PTA	\$535.00	Wolf Ridge trip
Homecroft	Hermantown Federal Credit Union	\$200.00	Field Trips
Laura MacArthur	Denfeld Exec Board	In kind	Students
Laura MacArthur	Carolyn Zanko	In kind	No
Lincoln Park	Irving Community Assn.	\$2,000.00	Pawsitive Perks
Ordean-East	2017 Winter Concert bucket pass	\$460.00	Orchestra
Ordean-East	2017 Winter Concert bucket pass	\$1,110.27	Band
	Total	\$8,094.27	